



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 1061 of 2026**

Archana Thapa

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rudra Pratap Pandey, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Kristen Sleeth, Meera Devi,
Yashpal Yadav

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. The case is taken up on mention made by Sri Prashant Bhardwaj, learned Advocate, holding the brief on behalf of opposite party no. 2.
2. Learned AGA for State is present.
3. Sri Rudra Pratap Pandey, learned counsel for accused applicant seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. Learned counsel for the parties shall also file respective affidavits to the effect whether the conditions in the interim anticipatory bail has been complied or not.
5. List on 20.05.2026.
6. Interim order is extended till the next date fixed.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

April 21, 2026

Sharad/-